



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
<http://www.ousd.org>

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1986	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Microsoft Volume Licensing Enrollment for Education Solutions Agreement - Softchoice, Inc. - Technology Services Department
Type:	Agreement or Contract	Status:			Passed
File created:	8/14/2022	In control:			Chief Systems and Services Officer
On agenda:	10/6/2022	Final action:			10/6/2022
Enactment date:	10/6/2022	Enactment #:			22-1718

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Microsoft Volume Licensing Enrollment for Education Solutions Agreement by and between District and Softchoice, Inc., Toronto, ON, for the latter to provide districtwide Microsoft licensed software, as specified in Softchoice, Inc., Quote No. Q-1162072, dated August 4, 2022, at an annual cost not to exceed \$186,243.15, for a total new three-year cumulative cost not to exceed \$558,729.45, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Agreement from \$466,138.35 to \$1,024,867.80 and extending the term of the Agreement from October 24, 2019 through October 23, 2022 to October 23, 2025. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-1986 Amendment No. 1, Microsoft Volume Licensing Enrollment for Education Solutions Agreement - Softchoice, Inc. - Technology Services Department

Contact: Susan.Beltz@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/6/2022	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Microsoft Volume Licensing Enrollment for Education Solutions Agreement by and between District and Softchoice, Inc., Toronto, ON, for the latter to provide districtwide Microsoft licensed software, as specified in Softchoice, Inc., Quote No. Q-1162072, dated August 4, 2022, at an annual cost not to exceed \$186,243.15, for a total new three-year cumulative cost not to exceed \$558,729.45, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Agreement from \$466,138.35 to \$1,024,867.80 and extending the term of the Agreement from October 24, 2019 through October 23, 2022 to October 23, 2025. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.